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Finance 

Payments up till March 2025

Finance 2024 -2025

01/04/2024 	Opening Balance 							£16,287.44
08/04/2024 	Money in 						£595.00	£16,882.44
11/04/2024	Chq 100503	HMRC 					£123.60              £16,758.84
16/04/2024	Chq 100497	WIFI VH					£52.09		£16,706.75
16/04/2024	Chq 100506	WIFI VH					£57.08		£16,649.67
17/04/2024	Money in East Suffolk 					£699.75	£17,349.42
23/04/2024	Money in Vat in						£853.80	£18,203.22
30/04/2024	Precept in 						£7750.00	£25,953.22
05/06/2024	Chq 100510	Clerk wages				£494.10	£25,459.12
17/06/2024	Chq 100509	HMRC					£123.50	£25,335.72
20/06/2024	Chq 100507	SALC FINANCE				£22.80		£25,312.92
20/06/2024	Chq 100508	SALC Membership 24-25		£163.30	£25,149.62
03/07/2024	Chq 100511	AJS - GRASS				£420.00	£24,729.62
03/07/2024	Chq 100512	Printer+ Microsoft office		£99.98		£24,629.64
23/08/2024	Chq 100513	IT /WEB 				£90.00		£24,539.64
17/09/2024 	Chq 100516	Clerk wages				£493.90	£24,045.74
02/10/2024	Chq 100517	Insurance				£2124.45	£21,921.29
08/10/2024	Chq 100514	WIFI VH					£57.08		£21,864.21
09/10/2024	Chq 100519	Boiler VH				£7980.33	£13,883.88
14/10/2024        Chq 100515	HMRC					£123.60	£13,760.28
22/10/2024      	Chq 100518	playground inspection 			£103.20	£13,657.08
04/11/2024	Money in Village Hall					£5583.00	£19,240.08
07/11/2024	Chq 100521	AJS - GRASS				£160.00	£19,080.08
07/11/2024	Chq 100522	AJS - PLAYAREA				£100.00	£18,980.08
25/11/2024	Chq 100523	SALC FINANCE				£22.80		£18,957.28
05/12/2024	Chq 100527	Clerk Wages				£494.10	£18,463.18
19/12/2024	Chq 100524	SWING/ WICKSTEED			£8607.26	£9855.92
19/12/2024	Chq 100525	PLAYDALE REPAIRS			£2111.26	£7744.66
10/02/2025	Money in quiz 						£670.00	£8291.26

Saving Account 
01/04/2024	Opening balance							£4084.16
02/09/2024	Interest £15.33								
02/12/2024	Interest £15.39								
03/06/2024	Interest £15.27								£4130.15

£8607.26 paid out for new swing for play area. Some CIL money put towards this. Also, some maintenance done on the play area. 

Accounts show to G Grainger 01/03/2025 
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RE: 1a Ipswich Road , Newbourne

From Planning Enforcement <planning.enforcement@eastsuffolk.gov.uk>
Date Fri 21/02/2025 15:16

To laura naunten <fauranaunton@hotmail.co.uk>; Highways.DevelopmentControl@suffolk gov.uk
<Highways. DevelopmentControl@suffolk.gov.uk>

Good afternoon,

No works have been completed that could be considered development under section 55 of the Town
and Country Planning Act 1990. Therefore, the driving over an existing grass verge would fall outside
of our jurisdiction.

Regards

Dominic Starkey | Assistant Enforcement Officer
East Suffolk Council

07796672759

www.eastsuffolk.gov.uk www.eastsuffolk.meansbusiness.co.uk

EAfTSUFFOLK East Suffolk Council will continue to review and prioritise the
DA el delivery of its services during this unprecedented time.

The COVID-19 outbreak will severely impact what we are able

communities, delivering the critical services you need.
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Laura Naughton
Our ref: ENF/25/0067/COND
Date: 27 February 2025
Please ask for: Dominic Starkey
Direct dial: 01394 444294
Email: dominic.starkey@eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Dear Laura Naughton

Case reference: ENF/25/0067/COND
Location: Land At Virginia Nurseries Ltd, Mill Road, Newbourne, Suffolk, ,
Possible Breach of Control: New hedge alleged to be in the wrong place - DC/23/2033/DRC

With regards to your recent complaint, an investigation will be conducted by Dominic Starkey of
the Planning Enforcement Team.

Once a decision has been made on the action required you will be updated with the outcome.

Officers are striving to investigate and resolve reports of potential breaches of Planning Control as
swiftly as possible. However, due to the current volume of ongoing investigations, many are taking
longer than the timeframes specified in the ESC Planning Enforcement Policy, and longer than
team would wish. Therefore, your patience in allowing officers time to investigate and resolve
potential breaches would be very much appreciated.

Yours sincerely,

Dominic Starkey | Assistant Enforcement Officer
East Suffolk Council
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